Annex Publishers | www.annexpublishers.com                    

8

Volume 5 | Issue 1

J Ophthalmol Eye Care

Regarding the demographic characteristics of the studied cases, the current study showed that the three studied groups (Mild Moderate 

hundred and twenty-one eyes of 121 glaucoma patients were examined (94 eyes with early defects and 27 with moderate defects). 

1:23, Occulus 1:5, Occulus 1:2.7, MD and Pelli-Robson (P<0.001).

Bambo et al. 

between patients with early and moderate defects (P < 0.05) [13].

distribution (BCVA) among the three studied groups as well as within groups (P<0.001).